

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas, notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Sunset Valley City Council will hold a Work Session at 8:30 A.M. on Saturday, June 18, 2022. The City Council and any interested person will meet at Doc's Backyard, 5207 Brodie Lane, Sunset Valley, Texas for a walkthrough of the Upper Cougar Creek area. The Council will then reconvene in the Police Department Training Room, 3207 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas at 9:30 A.M. On this date, the following items will be discussed, to wit:

- 1. Call to order of the City Council Doc's Backyard, 5207 Brodie Lane #100
- 2. Citizen/Public Communication (Limited to 3 minutes)
- 3. Walkthrough of the Upper Cougar Creek Area
- 4. Reconvene in the Police Department Training Room, 3207 Jones Road, to discuss the following items, but take no action:
 A. Upper Cougar Creek conceptual planning
- 5. Directive to the City Administrator regarding follow-up work products for a future City Council Agenda
- 6. Adjourn

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 14th day of June 2022 at 5:00 P.M.

<u>Matt Lingafelter</u> Matt Lingafelter

Matt Lingafelter (City Secretary